new system, but is on the roadmap for future integration. 

VOTE: The Massachusetts Convention Center Authority hereby authorizes the Chief 
Executive Officer or his Designee to execute a construction contract with Lynnwell 
Associates Inc. for the Wi-Fi & IT Upgrades project in the amount of Fourteen Million, 
Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand dollars ($14,398,000.00) per construction plans 
and specifications documents dated May 8, 2025. 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded, the vote was approved. 

Roll Call: 

Emme Handy   Yes 
Khushbu Webber   Yes 
Dr. Aisha Miller   Yes 
Carlos Aramayo   Yes 
Cindy Brown   Yes

[...]

The Massachusetts Convention Center Authority hereby authorizes the Chief 

Executive Officer or his Designee to execute a construction contract with 
Inglewood Construction Corporation for the MMC Locker Room & Green 
Room Upgrades (S20) in the amount of One Million Forty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($1,045,000) per construction plans and specifications documents 
dated September 8, 2025. 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded, the vote was approved. 

Roll Call: 

Emme Handy   Yes 
Khushbu Webber  Yes 
Dr. Aisha Miller  Yes 
Carlos Aramayo  Yes 
Cindy Brown   Yes